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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002147008 JYOTIRMOY  BHOWMIK Male No  1 1 UR  7  472.00  99.00  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002180664 ANUPAM  MISHRA Male No  2 2 UR  10  453.00  88.00  6475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381376 SAKIL  AHAMMED Male No  3  1 3 OBC-A  6  440.00  83.00  7611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002244066 ANSUMAN  ROY Male No  4  1 4 SC  24  438.00  90.00  7097.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002237529 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  5  2 5 SC  6  435.00  84.00  7887.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002244065 ABHIJIT  SARKAR Male No  6  3 6 SC  24  433.00  88.00  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000443599 SAPTARSHI  KARMAKAR Male No  7  1 7 OBC-B  4  426.00  83.00  7292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002240595 SARTAKI  DAS Male No  8 8 UR  14  404.00  67.00  6610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209643 SOURADIP  MAJHI Male No  9  4 9 SC  9  403.00  85.00  7004.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000396383 BITHIKA  GHOSH Female No  10  2 10 OBC-B  7  401.00  72.00  6379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627958 NANDITA  BHAKTA Female No  11  1 11 EWS  6  398.00  83.00  6778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001261472 SURYADEEP  MISHRA Male No  12 12 UR  16  398.00  81.00  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001586315 ANKIT  SHAW Male No  13  3 13 OBC-B  15  397.00  77.00  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002112632 SANDIP  JANA Male Yes  14 14 UR  7  396.00  75.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002039371 MAYANK  SHAW Male No  15 15 UR  4  395.00  75.00  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000551508 NAFISA  ISLAM Female No  16  2 16 OBC-A  12  393.00  83.00  7043.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001797334 MD BENIAMIN HOSSAIN Male No  17  3 17 OBC-A  5  390.00  76.00  7098.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000416949 DEBANJOY  BAG Male No  18 18 UR  21  387.00  62.00  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001800844 JOY  SOW MONDAL Male No  19  5 19 SC  14  386.00  81.00  7006.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250333 ANUSMIT  MONDAL Male No  20  6 20 SC  23  384.00  70.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420140 KRITI  SHAW Female No  21  7 21 SC  12  381.00  71.00  7322.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001421879 ASHISH KUMAR VERMA Male No  22 22 UR  17  380.00  67.00  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002429092 NAVEEN KUMAR THAKUR Male No  23 23 UR  8  379.00  76.00  12492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001837791 MD ZEESHAN KHAN Male No  24 24 UR  2  373.00  46.00  7778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001549290 SUPRIYA  BHOWMICK Male No  25 25 UR  11  372.00  68.00  7186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000062423 SNEHA  MANDAL Female No  26  8 26 SC  8  371.00  84.00  7026.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000903995 NILANJAN  ROY Male No  27  9 27 SC  13  370.00  77.00  7078.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250858 SUSAN  MUDLI Female No  28  4 28 OBC-A  14  364.00  57.00  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001869355 ABHRAJIT  SAHU Male No  29  4 29 OBC-B  10  361.00  55.00  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126942 NAJMI ALAM SEKH Male No  30 30 UR  9  360.00  83.00  6808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945930 PEWANG  TAMANG Male No  31  1 31 ST  8  359.00  62.00  6280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383649 ANWESHA  TEWARY Female No  32  2 32 EWS  20  358.00  54.00  7047.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002337513 MD NAYAB KHAN Male No  33 33 UR  1  351.00  70.00  6781.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000692076 MD FAISAL Male No  34 34 UR  13  350.00  62.00  7030.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002330779 SEJUTI SARAH SARKAR Female No  35 35 UR  2  346.00  60.00  7101.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001143364 SOHAM  MONDAL Male No  36 36 UR  3  338.00  65.00  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255007 DIPAK KUMAR SINGH Male No  37 37 UR  12  336.00  50.00  6449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001986066 PRAVEEN KUMAR SHAW Male No  38 38 UR  9  335.00  52.00  6470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001789258 AKASH  PAUL Male No  39 39 UR  6  333.00  57.00  7468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001963111 ABHIJIT  DUTTA Male No  40  5 40 OBC-B  22  324.00  58.00  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477012 SUKRIT  DAS Male No  41 41 UR  21  308.00  50.00  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002401191 MOHAMMED TOUQEER 

REZA

Male No  42 42 UR  4  305.00  54.00  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002240104 VIKAS  KUMAR Male No  43 43 UR  1  276.00  45.00  7308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002022875 BIR BAHADUR DAS Male No  44 44 UR  5  275.00  45.00  7688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002381376 SAKIL  AHAMMED Male No  3  1 1 OBC-A  6  440.00  83.00  7611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000551508 NAFISA  ISLAM Female No  16  2 2 OBC-A  12  393.00  83.00  7043.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001797334 MD BENIAMIN HOSSAIN Male No  17  3 3 OBC-A  5  390.00  76.00  7098.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250858 SUSAN  MUDLI Female No  28  4 4 OBC-A  14  364.00  57.00  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000443599 SAPTARSHI  KARMAKAR Male No  7  1 1 OBC-B  4  426.00  83.00  7292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000396383 BITHIKA  GHOSH Female No  10  2 2 OBC-B  7  401.00  72.00  6379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001586315 ANKIT  SHAW Male No  13  3 3 OBC-B  15  397.00  77.00  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869355 ABHRAJIT  SAHU Male No  29  4 4 OBC-B  10  361.00  55.00  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001963111 ABHIJIT  DUTTA Male No  40  5 5 OBC-B  22  324.00  58.00  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002244066 ANSUMAN  ROY Male No  4  1 1 SC  24  438.00  90.00  7097.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002237529 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  5  2 2 SC  6  435.00  84.00  7887.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002244065 ABHIJIT  SARKAR Male No  6  3 3 SC  24  433.00  88.00  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209643 SOURADIP  MAJHI Male No  9  4 4 SC  9  403.00  85.00  7004.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001800844 JOY  SOW MONDAL Male No  19  5 5 SC  14  386.00  81.00  7006.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250333 ANUSMIT  MONDAL Male No  20  6 6 SC  23  384.00  70.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420140 KRITI  SHAW Female No  21  7 7 SC  12  381.00  71.00  7322.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000062423 SNEHA  MANDAL Female No  26  8 8 SC  8  371.00  84.00  7026.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000903995 NILANJAN  ROY Male No  27  9 9 SC  13  370.00  77.00  7078.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001945930 PEWANG  TAMANG Male No  31  1 1 ST  8  359.00  62.00  6280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Surendranath Evening College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:23.16

MERIT LIST
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001627958 NANDITA  BHAKTA Female No  11  1 1 EWS  6  398.00  83.00  6778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383649 ANWESHA  TEWARY Female No  32  2 2 EWS  20  358.00  54.00  7047.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


